

RCA DJ 68/25
UNI SWIFT Vs. VIKAS

15.09.2025

Fresh case received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Mini Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Hard copy not filed, let it be filed on or before
NDOH i.e. **27.09.2025**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.09.2025