

37 RCA DJ 68/25 UNI SWIFT Vs. VIKAS

03.06.2026

Present: Ms. Amita, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Praveen Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

1. Robkar is received from the Record Room and sometime is sought to trace the trial court record and placed it before the court. Accordingly, allowed.
2. Put up on **01.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2026